
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:26
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2015
Mahila Samriddhi Yojana
Sigriwal Shri Janardan Singh

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the financial assistance provided to the OBC women under the Mahila Samriddhi Yojana during the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise;

(b) the number of women benefited under the said scheme, State/UT-wise;

(c) whether the National Backward Classes Finance and Development Corporation has launched any new scheme for the development/upliftment of OBC women recently; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)
(a) & (b) The details are annexed.

(c) No.
(d) Does not arise.
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